MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1854.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: william t. johnson, printer to the state.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1854.

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the thirty- CHAP. 173. third legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the fourth day of January, and ending on the twenty-first day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-four.

Districts.	Names of Members.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
First,	Luther S. Moore, president, William McIntire, Thomas M. Hayes,	240	108 108 108	\$454 240 232	00
Second,	Warren H. Vinton, William Lowell, James T. McCobb, Jacob Hazen,	180 120	108 108 108 108	231 234 228 236	00 00
Third,	Elisha Clarke, James Lowell, Nathan A. Farwell, Same, as president pro tem., Alfred L. Berry,	70 160	108 108 99 9	224 223 250 228	00
Fourth,	Henry P. Torsey, Stephen Stark, Same, as president pro tem., Isaac N. Tucker,	50	108 104 4 105	229	00
Fifth,	Christopher Young, jr., Willard P. Harriman, Minot Crehore,	120 110	108 108 108	228 227 228	00
Sixth,	John West, Charles A. Spofford,		108 108	$\frac{240}{240}$	
Seventh,	Rendol Whidden, George W. Drisko,	3	108 108	261 252	
Eighth,	Nathaniel Blake,	450	104	253	00
Ninth,	Newell Blake, Franklin Muzzy, Hiram Ruggles,	140	108 108 108	236 230 233	00
Tenth,	Alexander M. Robinson,	210	108	237	00
Eleventh,	Ebenezer Davis, Samuel Gould,		108 108	$\frac{222}{227}$	
Twelfth,	John L. Cutler, Same, as president <i>pro tem.</i> ,	70	81 27	277	00

PAY ROLL—SENATE, (Continued.)

Districts,	Names of Members.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
Thirteenth,	Job Prince, Hiram Hubbard,		108 188		-
000	Names of Officers.				
Offices.				0.44	
Secretary,	William Trafton, Additional, for making up journal and filing papers,	1	108	344 250	
Assistant Secretary,	Colby A. Jordan, Same, secretary pro tem., Daniel T. Pike, ass't sec'y,	140	108 5 10	$\frac{245}{20}$	00 00
Messenger,	Thomas N. Ayer, Additional, for himself and his assistant,	70	38 6		00
Assistant Messenger,	Peter A. Dalton,	80		. 8	00
Messenger,	Joshua M. Waterhouse,	120	82	258	00
Assistant Messenger,	Nicholas J. Thomas,	260	82	272	00
Chaplains,	Rev. Dr. Tappan, " Mr. Thompson, " " Weaver, " " Allen, " " Cone, " " Ingraham, " " Abbot, " " Webb, " " Cheney, " " Dalton, " " Burgess, " " Ware,			3 3 3 10 15 15 15 15	00 00 00

Chapter 173.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Pay roll of senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the accompanying roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of nine thousand two hundred and thirty-seven dollars.

[Approved April 20, 1854.]